DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Department of H. & F. W., Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi C.S.C.-III, 1st Floor, DDA Market, B-Block, Preet Vihar, Delhi-92 Email:dbcp111@gmail.com

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Particulars of organization, functions and duties:

Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad is an autonomous statutory body under the Health and family Welfare department, Directorate of AYUSH, Government of NCT of Delhi constituted for the purpose by an Act of Legislative assembly of NCT of Delhi in the 49th year of Republic of India as the DBCP Act, 1998.

In exercise of powers conferred under sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the said act (Delhi Act No. 4 of 1999), the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi notified that the said Act shall come into force with effect from 1st January 2001 in the National Capital Territory of Delhi vide notification no. F 22/42/98-H&FW-II/2455-2461 dated 01.01.2001.

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Aims and objectives of the organization:

To maintenance the state register of Bharatiya Chikitsa (Ayurveda and Unani) for the National Capital Territory of Delhi and for the matters connected therewith.

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Mission:

The mission of the Parishad is to provide registration to Medical Practitioners of Indian system of Medicine (Ayurveda and Unani), to prescribe a code of ethics for regulating the professional conduct, to provide protection to its members in discharging their professional duties and to ensure that no unqualified person can practice Indian System of Medicine (Ayurveda & Unani) in NCT of Delhi.

Vision:

To give services online and integration with e- district portal

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Services:

The Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad (DBCP) under Section 10(A) and Section 17 of Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad Act 1998, for registration of Medical Practitioners and for maintaining the live register..

Provisional Registration
Regular Registration
Transfer of Registration
Additional Qualifications
Renewal of Registration
Restoration of Registration
Publication of Register
Certificate of Good Standing

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Rules & Regulations:-

S. NO.	Name of the act, rules, regulationsetc.	Brief gist of the contents	Price in case of priced publication
1.	The Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad Act, 1998	1	Free online access www.dbcpdelhi.org
2	Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad Rules,2000	Rules to provide for registration of medical practitioners of the Indian System of Medicine in the State of Delhi.	Free online access www.dbcpdelhi.org

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Information available in an electronic form:-

S. No	Activities for which electronic data available	Nature of information available	Can it be shared with public	Is it available on website or is being used as back end database
1	Gazette Notifications	.DBCP Act 1998 2.DBCP Rules 2001 3.Fee Structure	Yes	Available at website wwwdbcpdelhi.org

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

Facilities available for obtaining information

S.	Facility available	Nature of Information available	Working hours
NO. 1	Information Counter Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad CSC-III, B – Block, First Floor, Preet Vihar, New Delhi -92. Website Wwwdbcpdelhi.org	1. Functioning of the Department 2. Complaint lodging facility 3. Any other information related 1About department. 2. Notifications 3.Fee Structure	10.00 am to 04.30 pm on allworking days (Monday to Friday) excepton Saturdays, Sundays and gazette holidays.
3	Notice Board At Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad CSC-III, B – Block, First Floor, Preet Vihar, New Delhi -92.	 Departmental information. SOPS Check list 	10.00 am to 04.30 pm on allworking days (Monday to Friday) excepton Saturdays, Sundays and gazette holidays.

DELHI BHARATIYA CHIKITSA PARISHAD

List of Public Information Officers

S No.	Designation	Address	Telephone	Email Address	Demarcation of Area / Activities, ifmore than one PIO is there
1	Registrar	Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad, CSC – III, B – Block, PreetVihar, Delhi – 110092	22059046	dbcp111@gmail.com	All matters related to Delhi Bharatiya Chikitsa Parishad

- Dr. Raghuram Ayyagari CMO SAG (Ay), Directorate of AYUSH, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is working as PIO for DBCP.
- At president there is no APIO at the DBCP
- First Appellate Authority is the Director (AYUSH), GNCTD, Directorate of AYUSH, A&U Tibbia College Complex, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -11000